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6 14 21 28 11 19 25 2 17 1 12
October October October October November | November | November | November | December | December January January
Conservative 42% 39% 42% 42% 40% 40% 41% 39% 39% 38% 41% 40%
Labour 39% 39% 36% 39% 40% 36% 38% 37% 38% 37% 39% 37%
i % % %
Dléill;f)l(.;lat 7% 7% 8% 7% 7% 8% 5% 7% 8% 8% 8% 8%
Other 12% 15% 14% 12% 13% 16% 15% 16% 15% 17% 13% 15%

Methodology: Savanta ComRes interviewed 2,302 UK adults online from the 8 to 10 January 2021. Data were weighted to be

demographically representative of all UK adults. Voting Intention is also weighted by 2019 past vote recall, EU Referendum past vote and
likelihood to vote. Savanta ComRes is a member of the British Polling Council and abides by its rules. Full tables at

www.comresglobal.com

To commission a Voting Intention poll or a public opinion survey please contact Olly Wright, EVP: oliver.wright@savanta.com

To register for Pollwatch, featuring commentary and insight from the Savanta ComRes team, please email: pollwatch@comresglobal.com

www.comresglobal.com
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QCVIMQ1. If there were a General Election tomorrow, how likely would you be to vote on a scale from 0 to 10, where 0 means you are certain

you are absolutely CERTAIN to vote?

BASE: All respondents

Weekly Voting Intention w/c 30th November

NOT to vote and 10 means

Gender Age
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 4554 5564 | 65+ Net: 18-34 | Net: 35-54 Net: 55+
Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e f g h i
Unweighted Total 2302 1108 1194 446 409 339 357 341 410 855 696 751
Total 2302 1123 1179 256 398 368 407 341 532 654 776 872
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
0 - Certain NOT to vote 104 49 55 14 18 17 25 13 17 31 43 30
5% 4% 5% 5% 4% 5% 6% 4% 3% 5% 5% 3%
i
1 12 8 4 2 - 6 3 1 1 2 8 2
1% 1% * 1% - 2% 1% * * 1% *
bfgi bgi
2 30 11 19 6 8 7 5 2 2 14 12 4
1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% * * 2% 2% *
efi fi fi efi i
3 36 19 17 12 13 6 2 1 2 25 8 3
2% 2% 1% 5% 3% 2% 1% * * 4% 1% *
cdefhi defhi i defhi
4 68 35 33 16 31 12 8 2 - 46 20 2
3% 3% 3% 6% 8% 3% 2% * - 7% 3% *
cdefhi cdefhi efi fi cdefhi efi
5 142 69 73 25 44 31 21 6 15 69 52 21
6% 6% 6% 10% 11% 8% 5% 2% 3% 11% 7% 2%
defi defhi efi ei defhi efi
6 86 42 44 22 26 18 15 3 2 48 33 6
4% 4% 4% 8% 6% 5% 4% 1% * 7% 4% 1%
defhi efi efi efi defhi efi
7 126 65 61 27 37 29 14 7 12 64 43 19
5% 6% 5% 10% 9% 8% 3% 2% 2% 10% 5% 2%
defhi defhi defi defhi efi
8 152 84 68 21 41 33 23 11 23 63 56 34
7% 7% 6% 8% 10% 9% 6% 3% 4% 10% 7% 4%
efi defi efi defi ei
9 149 77 72 14 29 23 26 23 33 43 50 56
6% 7% 6% 5% 7% 6% 6% 7% 6% 7% 6% 6%
10 - Certain to vote 1294 627 667 66 135 173 244 267 408 201 417 676
56% 56% 57% 26% 34% 47% 60% 79% 77% 31% 54% 7%
a abg abcg abcdgh abcdgh abcg abcdgh
Prefer not to say 20 9 11 7 7 3 3 - - 14 6 -
1% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% 1% - - 2% 1% -
cefhi efi i i efhi i
Don't know 83 30 53 24 9 12 17 5 16 33 28 21
4% 3% 4% 9% 2% 3% 4% 1% 3% 5% 4% 2%
a bedefghi e bei
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Weekly Voting Intention w/c 30th November

QCVIMQ1. If there were a General Election tomorrow, how likely would you be to vote on a scale from 0 to 10, where 0 means you are certain NOT to vote and 10 means
you are absolutely CERTAIN to vote?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

0 - Certain NOT to vote

10 - Certain to vote

Prefer not to say

Regions Social grade
Yorkshire
Northern and the West East NET:
Total Ireland Scotland | North-West | North-East | Humber Wales Midlands Midlands | South-West | South-East Eastern London England AB C1 Cc2 DE
a b c d e f g h i j k | m a b c d
2302 47 156 255 127 210 119 235 183 201 290 166 313 1980 617 569 299 817
2302 69 194 257 94 188 112 199 163 199 313 214 302 1927 628 647 467 559
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
104 1 5 10 9 7 7 12 11 6 11 10 14 91 20 20 26 39
5% 2% 3% 4% 10% 4% 6% 6% 7% 3% 4% 5% 5% 5% 3% 3% 5% 7%
bceijlm ab
12 - - 2 - 1 3 1 - - 1 2 1 9 2 4 2 3
1% - - 1% - 1% 2% * - - * 1% * * * 1% 1% 1%
bhim
30 2 1 3 1 2 2 5 5 1 - 4 6 26 13 7 4 7
1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 3% * - 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1%
] i i ] i i i
36 2 - 2 5 2 2 4 4 2 4 3 6 32 11 12 3 10
2% 4% - 1% 6% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2%
b bceijm
68 2 * 10 4 11 4 5 8 6 3 4 11 62 25 13 20 9
3% 3% * 4% 4% 6% 3% 3% 5% 3% 1% 2% 4% 3% 4% 2% 4% 2%
bj bj bj b bj b bj bj d d
142 7 8 18 7 14 1 9 8 19 16 8 26 125 33 41 38 30
6% 10% 4% 7% 8% 7% 1% 5% 5% 10% 5% 4% 9% 7% 5% 6% 8% 5%
f f f f fgk fk f
86 5 8 6 1 5 4 9 8 3 14 4 18 69 22 30 21 13
4% 8% 4% 2% 1% 3% 4% 5% 5% 1% 4% 2% 6% 4% 3% 5% 5% 2%
di i cdim d
126 2 12 9 5 12 10 13 7 9 14 2 32 102 35 49 24 18
5% 2% 6% 3% 5% 7% 9% 6% 4% 5% 4% 1% 11% 5% 6% 8% 5% 3%
k k k ck k k k chijkm k d d
152 5 7 14 8 10 8 17 14 14 23 9 23 133 40 30 54 29
7% 7% 4% 6% 8% 5% 7% 9% 9% 7% 7% 4% 8% 7% 6% 5% 12% 5%
abd
149 4 14 16 4 10 4 17 13 12 15 22 20 127 54 40 27 29
6% 6% 7% 6% 4% 5% 4% 9% 8% 6% 5% 10% 7% 7% 9% 6% 6% 5%
j d
1294 38 135 149 48 99 65 100 79 121 201 131 129 1056 356 362 227 349
56% 55% 70% 58% 51% 53% 58% 50% 48% 61% 64% 61% 43% 55% 57% 56% 49% 62%
cdeghlm hi | | ghl deghim ghl | c c abc
20 - - 7 * 3 - 2 3 1 * - 3 20 2 9 6 3
1% - - 3% 1% 2% - 1% 2% 1% * - 1% 1% * 1% 1% 1%
bjkm j j a
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Weekly Voting Intention w/c 30th November

QCVIMQ1. If there were a General Election tomorrow, how likely would you be to vote on a scale from 0 to 10, where 0 means you are certain NOT to vote and 10 means
you are absolutely CERTAIN to vote?

BASE: All respondents

Regions Social grade
Yorkshire
Northern and the West East NET:
Total Ireland Scotland | North-West | North-East | Humber Wales Midlands Midlands | South-West | South-East Eastern London England AB C1 Cc2 DE

Significance Level: 95% a b c d e f g h i j k | m a b c d

Unweighted Total 2302 47 156 255 127 210 119 235 183 201 290 166 313 1980 617 569 299 817

Total 2302 69 194 257 94 188 112 199 163 199 313 214 302 1927 628 647 467 559
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Don't know 83 1 3 11 2 11 2 3 5 5 11 15 13 76 16 29 15 22
4% 2% 2% 4% 2% 6% 2% 2% 3% 3% 4% 7% 4% 4% 3% 5% 3% 4%

bg bdg

Savanta
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Weekly Voting Intention w/c 30th November

QCVIMQ1. If there were a General Election tomorrow, how likely would you be to vote on a scale from 0 to 10, where 0 means you are certain NOT to vote and 10 means

you are absolutely CERTAIN to vote?

BASE: All respondents

Voting Intention 2019 Past Vote 2016 EU Vote
Liberal Plaid Another Liberal Brexit Plaid Another Did not
Total Conservative Labour Democrat SNP Cymru party Conservative Labour Democrat Party Green SNP Cymru party vote Leave Remain
Significance Level: 95% a b c d *e f a b c *d e f *g h i a b
Unweighted Total 2302 558 587 97 56 12 140 643 536 122 5 36 55 10 54 497 761 702
Total 2302 614 563 99 68 12 164 723 524 135 3 36 69 10 79 436 859 758
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
0 - Certain NOT to vote 104 - - - - - - 5 8 1 - - 1 - 1 75 18 10
5% - - - - - - 1% 2% 1% - - 1% - 1% 17% 2% 1%
abcefh
1 12 - - - - - - 1 - - - 2 - - - 9 4 4
1% - - - - - - * - - - 5% - - - 2% * *
abc ab
2 30 - - - - - - 5 2 - - - - - - 17 3 5
1% - - - - - - 1% * - - - - - - 4% * 1%
abc
3 36 - - - - - - 2 1 1 - - - - - 18 7 2
2% - - - - - - * * 1% - - - - - 4% 1% *
ab
4 68 - - - - - - 4 11 - - 1 - - - 33 10 11
3% - - - - - - 1% 2% - - 2% - - - 8% 1% 1%
a abcfh
5 142 - - - - - - 20 10 3 - 1 1 - 4 56 35 17
6% - - - - - - 3% 2% 2% - 3% 2% - 5% 13% 4% 2%
abcf b
6 86 17 26 4 5 * 14 10 14 1 - - 4 - 2 32 16 10
4% 3% 5% 4% 8% 2% 9% 1% 3% * - - 5% - 3% % 2% 1%
a a ac abc
7 126 34 46 10 1 1 7 20 30 4 - 1 - 1 2 39 30 36
5% 5% 8% 10% 1% 9% 4% 3% 6% 3% - 2% - 8% 2% 9% 4% 5%
d a acf
8 152 42 48 12 2 1 15 48 35 5 - 2 5 3 7 32 52 45
7% 7% 9% 12% 4% 11% 9% 7% 7% 3% - 5% 7% 25% 8% % 6% 6%
9 149 56 37 13 8 - 12 64 32 12 - 1 5 - 3 16 46 57
6% 9% % 13% 11% - 7% 9% 6% 9% - 2% 8% - 4% 4% 5% 8%
b i i
10 - Certain to vote 1294 465 405 60 52 9 116 529 377 107 3 28 51 7 59 71 619 545
56% 76% 72% 60% 7% 78% 71% 73% 72% 80% 100% 7% 75% 67% 75% 16% 72% 72%
c c c i i i i i i
Prefer not to say 20 - - - - - - 1 2 - - - - - - 8 1 -
1% - - - - - - * * - - - - - - 2% * -
ab
Don't know 83 - - - - - - 14 1 1 - 1 1 - 1 28 17 15
4% - - - - - - 2% * 1% - 2% 1% - 1% 7% 2% 2%
b b
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Weekly Voting Intention w/c 30th November

QCVIMQ2. If there were a General Election tomorrow to elect MPs to Westminster, which of the following parties do you think you would vote for or would you vote for

another party?
BASE: All respondents likely to vote

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Conservative

Labour

Liberal Democrat

SNP

Plaid Cymru

Another party

Undecided

Prefer not to say

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 8th - 10th Jan 2021

Gender Age
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 4554 5564 | 65+ Net: 18-34 | Net: 35-54 Net: 55+
a b a b c d e f g h i
1731 848 883 258 281 246 270 307 369 539 516 676
1808 895 913 150 268 276 322 312 479 418 598 791
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
614 331 284 25 68 65 99 127 231 93 164 358
34% 37% 31% 16% 25% 23% 31% 41% 48% 22% 27% 45%
b a a ag abcdgh abcdgh ag abcdgh
563 267 296 70 109 109 103 91 81 179 212 172
31% 30% 32% 47% 40% 39% 32% 29% 17% 43% 35% 22%
defhi defi efi fi fi defhi fi
99 50 49 9 22 23 17 7 21 31 40 28
5% 6% 5% 6% 8% 8% 5% 2% 4% 7% 7% 4%
e ei efi e ei ei
68 29 39 2 18 10 10 13 15 20 20 28
4% 3% 4% 2% 7% 4% 3% 4% 3% 5% 3% 3%
adfhi a
12 7 4 2 3 - 1 2 3 5 1 5
1% 1% * 2% 1% - * 1% 1% 1% 1%
ch
164 95 69 16 22 22 31 27 46 38 53 73
9% 11% 8% 10% 8% 8% 10% 9% 10% 9% 9% 9%
b
242 99 143 15 18 40 53 41 75 33 93 116
13% 11% 16% 10% 7% 15% 16% 13% 16% 8% 16% 15%
a bg abg bg bg abg bg
47 16 31 11 10 7 8 4 7 21 15 11
3% 2% 3% 7% 4% 2% 3% 1% 1% 5% 3% 1%
a cdefhi i efhi
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Weekly Voting Intention w/c 30th November

QCVIMQ2. If there were a General Election tomorrow to elect MPs to Westminster, which of the following parties do you think you would vote for or would you vote for

another party?

BASE: All respondents likely to vote

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Conservative

Labour

Liberal Democrat

SNP

Plaid Cymru

Another party

Undecided

Prefer not to say

Regions Social grade
Yorkshire
Northern and the West East NET:

Total Ireland Scotland North-West | North-East | Humber Wales Midlands | Midlands | South-West | South-East | Eastern London England AB C1 Cc2 DE

a b c d e f g h i j k | m a b c d

1731 33 136 186 85 145 97 177 129 155 234 132 222 1465 477 426 220 608

1808 53 176 193 65 136 92 157 120 159 266 168 221 1486 506 511 353 437
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

614 - 46 43 16 50 24 69 52 71 114 64 64 544 157 150 124 184
34% - 26% 22% 25% 37% 26% 44% 43% 45% 43% 38% 29% 37% 31% 29% 35% 42%

a a a ac a abcdflm abcdfl abcdflm abcdfl abcd a abcdfl ab

563 - 35 87 32 48 32 45 32 42 70 53 86 496 156 177 117 113
31% - 20% 45% 49% 35% 35% 28% 27% 27% 26% 32% 39% 33% 31% 35% 33% 26%

a abghijkm  abefghijkm ab ab a a a a ab abghij abj d d

99 - 10 16 3 10 3 7 2 12 14 9 14 86 39 27 14 18

5% - 6% 8% 5% 7% 3% 4% 2% 8% 5% 5% 6% 6% 8% 5% 4% 4%
h h h h h d

68 - 68 - - - - - - - - - - - 23 26 5 14

4% - 39% - - - - - - - - - - - 5% 5% 1% 3%
acdefghijkim c c
12 - - - - - 12 - - - - - - - 6 2 1 2
1% - - - - - 13% - - - - - - - 1% * * *
abcdeghijkim

164 53 6 9 2 6 6 9 13 6 10 21 22 98 48 54 33 29

9% 100% 4% 5% 4% 4% 7% 6% 11% 4% 4% 12% 10% 7% 9% 11% 9% 7%
bedefghijkim beij bedegijm beij d

242 - 11 32 11 19 11 24 17 24 49 18 26 219 67 68 41 67

13% - 6% 17% 17% 14% 12% 15% 14% 15% 18% 10% 12% 15% 13% 13% 12% 15%
ab ab ab a ab ab ab abkl a ab

47 - - 6 1 4 4 4 4 3 9 4 8 43 11 8 18 10

3% - - 3% 1% 3% 4% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 4% 3% 2% 2% 5% 2%
b b b b b b abd
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Weekly Voting Intention w/c 30th November

QCVIMQ2. If there were a General Election tomorrow to elect MPs to Westminster, which of the following parties do you think you would vote for or would you vote for

another party?
BASE: All respondents likely to vote

Voting Intention 2019 Past Vote 2016 EU Vote
Liberal Plaid Another Liberal Brexit Plaid Another Did not
Total Conservative Labour Democrat SNP Cymru party Conservative Labour Democrat Party Green SNP Cymru party vote Leave Remain
Significance Level: 95% a b c d *e f a b c *d e f *g h i a b
Unweighted Total 1731 558 587 97 56 12 140 596 491 115 5 32 52 10 48 215 667 640
Total 1808 614 563 99 68 12 164 671 488 129 3 31 65 10 73 191 763 694
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Conservative 614 614 - - - - - 510 21 9 - 1 1 - 7 51 391 151
34% 100% - - - - - 76% 4% 7% - 2% 2% - 9% 27% 51% 22%
bedf bcefhi bcefh b
Labour 563 - 563 - - - - 25 410 26 - 2 7 * 2 57 128 318
31% - 100% - - - - 4% 84% 20% - 7% 10% 3% 2% 30% 17% 46%
acdf acefhi ah a aefh a
Liberal Democrat 99 - - 99 - - - 7 5 61 - - 2 - 1 13 17 55
5% - - 100% - - - 1% 1% 48% - - 3% - 1% 7% 2% 8%
abdf abefhi ab a
SNP 68 - - - 68 - - 5 1 - - 1 55 - - 5 19 39
4% - - - 100% - - 1% * - - 2% 84% - - 2% 2% 6%
abcf b abcehi b a
Plaid Cymru 12 - - - - 12 - 1 2 - - - - 7 - 1 4 6
1% - - - - 100% - * * - - - - 70% - 1% 1% 1%
Another party 164 - - - - - 164 26 16 7 3 20 - 1 53 24 82 47
9% - - - - - 100% 4% 3% 5% 100% 66% - 11% 73% 13% 11% 7%
abced abcfi abcfi abcf b
Undecided 242 - - - - - - 94 33 23 - 7 1 2 10 35 116 69
13% - - - - - - 14% 7% 18% - 23% 1% 17% 14% 18% 15% 10%
bf bf bf f bf b
Prefer not to say 47 - - - - - - 4 1 3 - - - - - 5 6 10
3% - - - - - - 1% * 2% - - - - - 3% 1% 1%
b ab

Savanta
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Weekly Voting Intention w/c 30th November
QCVIMQ2a. Which of the following other parties would you vote for?

BASE: All respondents likely to vote and choosing Another party

Gender Age

Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 [ 55-64 [ 65+ Net: 18-34 Net: 35-54 Net: 55+

Significance Level: 95% a b *a *b *c *d *e *f g h i

Unweighted Total 140 74 66 24 20 19 23 27 27 44 42 54

Total 164 95 69 16 22 22 31 27 46 38 53 73
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Reform UK 30 20 10 2 5 4 7 6 7 6 10 13
18% 21% 14% 10% 21% 17% 22% 24% 15% 16% 20% 18%

Green 53 27 25 4 10 5 9 9 16 14 14 25
32% 29% 37% 22% 45% 22% 30% 34% 34% 36% 27% 34%

Another party 62 36 25 7 5 8 9 10 21 12 18 31
38% 38% 37% 46% 23% 38% 30% 38% 46% 33% 33% 43%

Undecided 16 10 7 2 2 4 6 1 1 4 10 2
10% 10% 10% 13% 11% 19% 18% 4% 3% 12% 18% 3%

i

Prefer not to say 3 1 2 1 - 1 - - 1 1 1 1

2% 1% 3% 8% - 4% - - 2% 3% 2% 1%

Savanta

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 8th - 10th Jan 2021




Weekly Voting Intention w/c 30th November

QCVIMQ2a. Which of the following other parties would you vote for?

BASE: All respondents likely to vote and choosing Another party

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Reform UK

Green

Another party

Undecided

Prefer not to say

Regions Social grade
Yorkshire
Northern and the West East NET:
Total Ireland Scotland | North-West | North-East | Humber Wales Midlands Midlands | South-West | South-East Eastern London England AB C1 Cc2 DE
a *b *C *d *e *f *g *h *i *j *k * m a b *C d
140 33 5 8 2 8 7 10 13 9 9 14 22 95 38 44 17 41
164 53 6 9 2 6 6 9 13 6 10 21 22 98 48 54 33 29
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
30 - 3 3 2 1 - 1 6 1 6 3 4 27 10 8 9 3
18% - 42% 30% 100% 18% - 13% 47% 10% 61% 16% 18% 28% 22% 15% 28% 9%
a
53 - 3 1 - 3 4 5 5 2 3 14 13 46 14 19 6 14
32% - 46% 15% - 45% 68% 61% 37% 31% 29% 66% 60% 47% 30% 35% 18% 46%
a
62 53 - 3 - 1 1 - - 2 - - 1 7 18 21 13 10
38% 100% - 33% - 17% 14% - - 32% - - 6% 7% 38% 38% 41% 32%
m
16 - 1 1 - 1 1 2 1 2 - 4 3 15 4 6 3 2
10% - 12% 14% - 21% 17% 26% 10% 27% - 18% 14% 15% 9% 12% 10% 8%
a
3 - - 1 - - - - 1 - 1 - * 3 * * 1 1
2% - - 9% - - - - 7% - 10% - 2% 3% 1% 1% 3% 4%

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 8th - 10th Jan 2021
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Weekly Voting Intention w/c 30th November

QCVIMQ2a. Which of the following other parties would you vote for?

BASE: All respondents likely to vote and choosing Another party

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Reform UK

Green

Another party

Undecided

Prefer not to say

Voting Intention

2019 Past Vote

2016 EU Vote

Liberal Plaid Another Liberal Brexit Plaid Another Did not
Total Conservative Labour Democrat SNP Cymru party Conservative Labour Democrat Party Green SNP Cymru party vote Leave Remain
*a *b *c *d *e f *a *b *C *d *e *f *g h *i a b
140 - - - - - 140 22 15 7 5 20 - 1 30 23 60 40
164 - - - - - 164 26 16 7 3 20 - 1 53 24 82 47
100% - - - - - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
30 - - - - - 30 12 1 1 3 - - - 4 8 20 2
18% - - - - - 18% 47% 8% 13% 100% - - - 8% 33% 24% 5%
b
53 - - - - - 53 8 11 6 - 19 - - - 6 18 25
32% - - - - - 32% 33% 66% 87% - 95% - - - 25% 22% 54%
a
62 - - - - - 62 1 2 - - - - - 49 5 36 18
38% - - - - - 38% 3% 13% - - - - - 92% 19% 45% 39%
16 - - - - - 16 4 1 - - 1 - 1 - 5 7 -
10% - - - - - 10% 17% 8% - - 5% - 100% - 19% 9% -
3 - - - - - 3 - 1 - - - - - - 1 - 1

2%

2%

5%

4%

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 8th - 10th Jan 2021
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Weekly Voting Intention w/c 30th November

QCVIMQZ2/2a. If there were a General Election tomorrow to elect MPs to Westminster, which of the following parties do you think you would vote for or would you vote

for another party?
BASE: All respondents likely to vote

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Conservative

Labour

Liberal Democrat

Reform UK

Green

SNP

Plaid Cymru

Another party

Undecided

Prefer not to say

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 8th - 10th Jan 2021

Gender Age
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 4554 5564 | 65+ Net: 18-34 | Net: 35-54 Net: 55+
a b a b c d e f g h i
1731 848 883 258 281 246 270 307 369 539 516 676
1808 895 913 150 268 276 322 312 479 418 598 791
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
614 331 284 25 68 65 99 127 231 93 164 358
34% 37% 31% 16% 25% 23% 31% 41% 48% 22% 27% 45%
b a a ag abcdgh abcdgh ag abcdgh
563 267 296 70 109 109 103 91 81 179 212 172
31% 30% 32% 47% 40% 39% 32% 29% 17% 43% 35% 22%
defhi defi efi fi fi defhi fi
99 50 49 9 22 23 17 7 21 31 40 28
5% 6% 5% 6% 8% 8% 5% 2% 4% 7% 7% 4%
e ei efi e ei ei
30 20 10 2 5 4 7 6 7 6 10 13
2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2%
b
53 27 25 4 10 5 9 9 16 14 14 25
3% 3% 3% 2% 4% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3%
68 29 39 2 18 10 10 13 15 20 20 28
4% 3% 4% 2% 7% 4% 3% 4% 3% 5% 3% 3%
adfhi a
12 7 4 2 3 - 1 2 3 5 1 5
1% 1% * 2% 1% - * 1% 1% 1% * 1%
ch
62 36 25 7 5 8 9 10 21 12 18 31
3% 4% 3% 5% 2% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 4%
258 109 149 17 20 44 59 42 76 37 103 118
14% 12% 16% 12% 7% 16% 18% 13% 16% 9% 17% 15%
a bg abg bg bg abg bg
50 17 32 12 10 8 8 4 7 22 16 12
3% 2% 4% 8% 4% 3% 3% 1% 2% 5% 3% 1%
a bedefhi i efhi
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Weekly Voting Intention w/c 30th November

QCVIMQZ2/2a. If there were a General Election tomorrow to elect MPs to Westminster, which of the following parties do you think you would vote for or would you vote

for another party?
BASE: All respondents likely to vote

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Conservative

Labour

Liberal Democrat

Reform UK

Green

SNP

Plaid Cymru

Another party

Undecided

Prefer not to say

Regions Social grade
Yorkshire
Northern and the West East NET:
Total Ireland Scotland North-West | North-East | Humber Wales Midlands | Midlands | South-West | South-East | Eastern London England AB C1 Cc2 DE
a b c d e f g h i j k | m a b c d
1731 33 136 186 85 145 97 177 129 155 234 132 222 1465 477 426 220 608
1808 53 176 193 65 136 92 157 120 159 266 168 221 1486 506 511 353 437
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
614 - 46 43 16 50 24 69 52 71 114 64 64 544 157 150 124 184
34% - 26% 22% 25% 37% 26% 44% 43% 45% 43% 38% 29% 37% 31% 29% 35% 42%
a a a ac a abcdflm abcdfl abcdflm abcdfl abcd a abcdfl ab
563 - 35 87 32 48 32 45 32 42 70 53 86 496 156 177 117 113
31% - 20% 45% 49% 35% 35% 28% 27% 27% 26% 32% 39% 33% 31% 35% 33% 26%
a abghijkm  abefghijkm ab ab a a a a ab abghij abj d d
99 - 10 16 3 10 3 7 2 12 14 9 14 86 39 27 14 18
5% - 6% 8% 5% 7% 3% 4% 2% 8% 5% 5% 6% 6% 8% 5% 4% 4%
h h h h h d
30 - 3 3 2 1 - 1 6 1 6 3 4 27 10 8 9 3
2% - 1% 1% 4% 1% - 1% 5% * 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1%
efgim d d
53 - 3 1 - 3 4 5 5 2 3 14 13 46 14 19 6 14
3% - 2% 1% - 2% 5% 3% 4% 1% 1% 8% 6% 3% 3% 4% 2% 3%
cdj c bedeijm cdijm
68 - 68 - - - - - - - - - - - 23 26 5 14
4% - 39% - - - - - - - - - - - 5% 5% 1% 3%
acdefghijkim c c
12 - - - - - 12 - - - - - - - 6 2 1 2
1% - - - - - 13% - - - - - - - 1% * * *
abcdeghijkim
62 53 - 3 - 1 1 - - 2 - - 1 7 18 21 13 10
3% 100% - 2% - 1% 1% - - 1% - - 1% * 4% 4% 4% 2%
bedefghijkim
258 - 12 33 11 20 12 26 18 25 49 21 29 234 71 74 44 69
14% - 7% 17% 17% 15% 14% 17% 15% 16% 18% 13% 13% 16% 14% 14% 12% 16%
ab ab ab a ab ab ab ab a a ab
50 - - 7 1 4 4 4 5 3 10 4 9 46 11 9 19 11
3% - - 4% 1% 3% 4% 2% 4% 2% 4% 2% 4% 3% 2% 2% 5% 2%
b b b b b b abd
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Weekly Voting Intention w/c 30th November

QCVIMQZ2/2a. If there were a General Election tomorrow to elect MPs to Westminster, which of the following parties do you think you would vote for or would you vote

for another party?
BASE: All respondents likely to vote

Voting Intention 2019 Past Vote 2016 EU Vote
Liberal Plaid Another Liberal Brexit Plaid Another Did not
Total Conservative Labour Democrat SNP Cymru party Conservative Labour Democrat Party Green SNP Cymru party vote Leave Remain
Significance Level: 95% a b c d *e f a b c *d e f *g h i a b
Unweighted Total 1731 558 587 97 56 12 140 596 491 115 5 32 52 10 48 215 667 640
Total 1808 614 563 99 68 12 164 671 488 129 3 31 65 10 73 191 763 694
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Conservative 614 614 - - - - - 510 21 9 - 1 1 - 7 51 391 151
34% 100% - - - - - 76% 4% 7% - 2% 2% - 9% 27% 51% 22%
bedf beefhi bcefh b
Labour 563 - 563 - - - - 25 410 26 - 2 7 * 2 57 128 318
31% - 100% - - - - 4% 84% 20% - 7% 10% 3% 2% 30% 17% 46%
acdf acefhi ah a aefh a
Liberal Democrat 99 - - 99 - - - 7 5 61 - - 2 - 1 13 17 55
5% - - 100% - - - 1% 1% 48% - - 3% - 1% 7% 2% 8%
abdf abefhi ab a
Reform UK 30 - - - - - 30 12 1 1 3 - - - 4 8 20 2
2% - - - - - 18% 2% * 1% 100% - - - 6% 4% 3% *
abcd b b ab b
Green 53 - - - - - 53 8 11 6 - 19 - - - 6 18 25
3% - - - - - 32% 1% 2% 5% - 63% - - - 3% 2% 4%
abced a abcfhi
SNP 68 - - - 68 - - 5 1 - - 1 55 - - 5 19 39
4% - - - 100% - - 1% * - - 2% 84% - - 2% 2% 6%
abcf b abcehi b a
Plaid Cymru 12 - - - - 12 - 1 2 - - - - 7 - 1 4 6
1% - - - - 100% - * * - - - - 70% - 1% 1% 1%
Another party 62 - - - - - 62 1 2 - - - - - 49 5 36 18
3% - - - - - 38% * * - - - - - 67% 2% 5% 3%
abcd abcefi ab b
Undecided 258 - - - - - 16 98 34 23 - 8 1 3 10 39 123 69
14% - - - - - 10% 15% 7% 18% - 26% 1% 27% 14% 21% 16% 10%
abcd bf bf bf f abf b
Prefer not to say 50 - - - - - 3 4 1 3 - - - - - 6 6 11
3% - - - - - 2% 1% * 2% - - - - - 3% 1% 2%
ab b ab
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Weekly Voting Intention w/c 30th November

QCVIMQS3. If it were a legal requirement for you to vote, which of the following parties do you think you would vote for or would you vote for another party?

BASE: All respondents likely to vote and Undecided or who Prefer not to say

Gender Age

Total Male Female 18-24 | 2534 | 3544 ] 4554 5564 | 65+ [ Net 18-34 Net: 35-54 [  Net: 55+

Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e f g h i

Unweighted Total 305 125 180 51 35 a7 59 46 67 86 106 113

Total 308 126 182 29 30 52 67 46 83 59 119 130
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Conservative 21 9 12 1 2 3 8 2 4 3 12 6
7% 7% 7% 3% 8% % 12% 5% 5% 5% 10% 5%

Labour 18 9 9 3 2 3 2 2 6 6 5 8
6% 7% 5% 12% % 5% 3% 4% 7% 9% 4% 6%

Liberal Democrat 8 2 6 1 1 1 1 2 1 2 3 3
3% 2% 3% 5% 4% 2% 2% 5% 1% 4% 2% 3%

SNP 1 1 - - - 1 - - - - 1 -

* 1% - - - 1% - - - - 1% -

Plaid Cymru 1 - 1 - - - 1 - - - 1 -

* - 1% - - - 2% - - - 1% -

Another party 20 12 8 1 4 2 2 7 4 5 4 11
6% 9% 4% 3% 12% 3% 4% 16% 4% 8% 4% 8%

acdfh

Undecided 192 75 117 13 10 34 46 29 60 24 80 89
63% 60% 65% 46% 34% 65% 69% 62% 72% 40% 67% 69%

bg abg bg abg abg abg

Prefer not to say 46 18 28 9 10 8 6 4 8 20 14 12
15% 14% 15% 32% 35% 16% 9% 8% 10% 34% 12% 9%

defhi defhi cdefhi

Savanta
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QCVIMQS3. If it were a legal requirement for you to vote, which of the following parties do you think you would vote for or would you vote for another party?

BASE: All respondents likely to vote and Undecided or who Prefer not to say

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Conservative

Labour

Liberal Democrat

SNP

Plaid Cymru

Another party

Undecided

Prefer not to say

Weekly Voting Intention w/c 30th November

Regions Social grade
Yorkshire
and the West East NET:
Total Scotland North-West | North-East Humber Wales Midlands Midlands South-West | South-East Eastern London England AB C1 Cc2 DE

*a b *C *d *e f *g h i *j k | a b c d

305 13 35 15 27 17 40 22 33 49 17 37 275 77 70 39 119

308 12 41 12 24 16 30 23 29 59 25 38 280 82 83 63 80
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

21 - 7 - 1 1 2 1 2 4 1 1 20 5 5 6 5
7% - 18% - 4% 6% 6% 6% 8% % 6% 4% % 7% 6% 9% 6%

|

18 - 4 - - - 5 3 1 4 - 1 18 7 4 1 6

6% - 10% - - - 17% 14% 4% % - 2% 6% 9% 5% 1% 8%
kl

8 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 1 1 - 1 6 - 3 4 2

3% 13% - 13% - % - 5% 5% 1% - 3% 2% - 3% 6% 3%
a

1 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1
* 7% - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1%

1 - - - - 1 - - - - - - - 1 - - -

* - - - - 7% - - - - - - - 1% - - -

20 2 2 3 1 - 2 2 1 4 2 1 18 3 9 4 3
6% 17% 4% 22% 3% - 7% 7% 3% 7% 9% 4% 6% 4% 11% 6% 4%

192 8 21 6 18 11 17 13 20 41 17 21 174 57 52 31 52
63% 64% 52% 56% 78% 67% 57% 55% 70% 69% 66% 55% 62% 70% 63% 49% 65%

c

46 - 7 1 4 2 4 3 3 5 5 12 44 8 10 18 10

15% - 16% 10% 15% 14% 13% 13% 11% 9% 19% 33% 16% 10% 12% 28% 13%
fhil abd
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QCVIMQS3. If it were a legal requirement for you to vote, which of the following parties do you think you would vote for or would you vote for another party?

BASE: All respondents likely to vote and Undecided or who Prefer not to say

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Conservative

Labour

Liberal Democrat

SNP

Plaid Cymru

Another party

Undecided

Prefer not to say

Weekly Voting Intention w/c 30th November

Voting Intention

2019 Past Vote

2016 EU Vote

Liberal Plaid Another Liberal Brexit Plaid Another Did not

Total Conservative Labour Democrat SNP Cymru party Conservative Labour Democrat Party Green SNP Cymru party vote Leave Remain

*a *b *c *d *e *f a b *C *d *e *f *g *h i a b

305 - - - - - 24 80 35 25 - 8 1 3 8 54 112 75

308 - - - - - 20 102 35 26 - 8 1 3 10 46 129 80
100% - - - - - 100% 100% 100% 100% - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

21 - - - - - 2 16 - 1 - - - - - 4 15 2
7% - - - - - 10% 15% - 4% - - - - - 8% 12% 3%

b b

18 - - - - - 1 3 8 3 - - - - - 3 3 10
6% - - - - - 6% 3% 22% 12% - - - - - 7% 2% 13%

ai a

8 - - - - - 2 - - 4 - 1 - - - 1 2 1
3% - - - - - 13% - - 14% - 15% - - - 2% 2% 2%

1 - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - - - - 1
* - - - - - - - - - - - 100% - - - - 1%

1 - - - - - 1 - - - - - - 1 - - 1 -

* - - - - - 5% - - - - - - 39% - - 1% -

20 - - - - - 9 8 - - - 1 - - 2 4 14 -

6% - - - - - 47% 8% - - - 13% - - 20% 8% 11% -

b

192 - - - - - 3 71 28 18 - 6 - 2 8 28 87 57
63% - - - - - 14% 70% 78% 70% - 72% - 61% 80% 62% 68% 71%

46 - - - - - 1 4 - - - - - - - 6 6 9
15% - - - - - 5% 4% - - - - - - - 13% 4% 11%

b
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Weekly Voting Intention w/c 30th November
QCVIMQ3a. Which of the following other parties would you vote for?

BASE: All respondents likely to vote and Undecided or who Prefer not to say

Gender Age

Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 [ 55-64 [ 65+ Net: 18-34 Net: 35-54 Net: 55+

Significance Level: 95% *a *b *a *b *c *d *e *f *g *h *

Unweighted Total 21 10 11 2 2 2 4 8 3 4 6 11

Total 20 12 8 1 4 2 2 7 4 5 4 11
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Reform UK - - - - - - - - - - - -

Green 2 1 1 - 1 1 - - - 1 1 -

12% 9% 16% - 35% 57% - - - 28% 24% -

Another party 4 2 1 - - - - 1 2 - - 4
18% 18% 18% - - - - 19% 64% - - 33%

Undecided 13 8 5 1 2 - 2 6 1 3 2 7
66% 73% 56% 100% 65% - 100% 81% 36% 2% 58% 67%

Prefer not to say 1 - 1 - - 1 - - - - 1 -

4% - 10% - - 43% - - - - 18% -

Savanta
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Weekly Voting Intention w/c 30th November

QCVIMQ3a. Which of the following other parties would you vote for?

BASE: All respondents likely to vote and Undecided or who Prefer not to say

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Reform UK

Green

Another party

Undecided

Prefer not to say

Regions Social grade
Yorkshire
and the West East NET:
Total Scotland North-West | North-East Humber Midlands Midlands South-West | South-East Eastern London England AB C1 Cc2 DE
a b C ~d o 5 g *h 5 5 K “a b C *d
21 3 2 2 1 3 2 2 3 1 2 18 4 7 2 8
20 2 2 3 1 2 2 1 4 2 1 18 3 9 4 3
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

2 - - - - 1 - - - - 1 2 1 1 - -
12% - - - - 64% - - - - 68% 13% 31% 14% - -

4 1 * - - - - 1 2 - - 3 - 3 - 1
18% 48% 25% - - - - 63% 38% - - 15% - 28% - 29%
13 * 1 3 1 1 2 * 3 2 * 13 2 5 4 2
66% 12% 75% 100% 100% 36% 100% 37% 62% 100% 32% 2% 69% 49% 100% 71%

1 1 - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - -

4% 40% - - - - - - - - - - - 8% - -
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Weekly Voting Intention w/c 30th November

QCVIMQ3a. Which of the following other parties would you vote for?

BASE: All respondents likely to vote and Undecided or who Prefer not to say

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Reform UK

Green

Another party

Undecided

Prefer not to say

Voting Intention

2019 Past Vote

2016 EU Vote

Liberal Plaid Another Liberal Brexit Plaid Another Did not

Total Conservative Labour Democrat SNP Cymru party Conservative Labour Democrat Party Green SNP Cymru party vote Leave Remain
*a *b kc *d *e *f *a *b *c *d *e *f *g *h *i *a *b
21 - - - - - 10 9 - - - 1 - - 1 3 15 -
20 - - - - - 9 8 - - - 1 - - 2 4 14 -
100% - - - - - 100% 100% - - - 100% - - 100% 100% 100% -
2 - - - - - 1 - - - - 1 - - - - 2 -
12% - - - - - 11% - - - - 100% - - - - 16% -
4 - - - - - - 3 - - - - - - - 1 4 -
18% - - - - - - 34% - - - - - - - 25% 26% -
13 - - - - - 7 5 - - - - - - 2 3 8 -
66% - - - - - 80% 66% - - - - - - 100% 75% 58% -
4% - - - - - 9% - - - - - - - - - - -
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Weekly Voting Intention w/c 30th November
QCVIMQ3/3a. If it were a legal requirement for you to vote, which of the following parties do you think you would vote for or would you vote for another party?

BASE: All respondents likely to vote and Undecided or who Prefer not to say

Gender Age

Total Male Female 18-24 | 2534 | 3544 ] 4554 5564 | 65+ [ Net 18-34 Net: 35-54 [  Net: 55+

Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e f g h i

Unweighted Total 305 125 180 51 35 a7 59 46 67 86 106 113

Total 308 126 182 29 30 52 67 46 83 59 119 130
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Conservative 21 9 12 1 2 3 8 2 4 3 12 6
7% 7% 7% 3% 8% % 12% 5% 5% 5% 10% 5%

Labour 18 9 9 3 2 3 2 2 6 6 5 8
6% 7% 5% 12% % 5% 3% 4% 7% 9% 4% 6%

Liberal Democrat 8 2 6 1 1 1 1 2 1 2 3 3
3% 2% 3% 5% 4% 2% 2% 5% 1% 4% 2% 3%

Reform UK - - - - - - - - - - - -

Green 2 1 1 - 1 1 - - - 1 1 -

1% 1% 1% - 4% 2% - - - 2% 1% -

i

SNP 1 1 - - - 1 - - - - 1 -

* 1% - - - 1% - - - - 1% -

Plaid Cymru 1 - 1 - - - 1 - - - 1 -

* - 1% - - - 2% - - - 1% -

Another party 4 2 1 - - - - 1 2 - - 4
1% 2% 1% - - - - 3% 3% - - 3%

Undecided 206 84 122 14 13 34 48 35 62 27 82 97
67% 66% 67% 49% 42% 65% 72% 75% 74% 45% 69% 74%

bg abg abg abg abg abg

Prefer not to say 47 18 29 9 10 9 6 4 8 20 15 12
15% 14% 16% 32% 35% 18% 9% 8% 10% 34% 13% 9%

defhi defhi defhi

Savanta
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Weekly Voting Intention w/c 30th November

QCVIMQ3/3a. If it were a legal requirement for you to vote, which of the following parties do you think you would vote for or would you vote for another party?

BASE: All respondents likely to vote and Undecided or who Prefer not to say

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Conservative

Labour

Liberal Democrat

Reform UK

Green

SNP

Plaid Cymru

Another party

Undecided

Prefer not to say

Regions Social grade
Yorkshire
and the West East NET:
Total Scotland North-West | North-East Humber Wales Midlands Midlands South-West | South-East Eastern London England AB C1 Cc2 DE

*a b *C *d *e f *g h i *j k | a b c d

305 13 35 15 27 17 40 22 33 49 17 37 275 77 70 39 119

308 12 41 12 24 16 30 23 29 59 25 38 280 82 83 63 80
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

21 - 7 - 1 1 2 1 2 4 1 1 20 5 5 6 5
7% - 18% - 4% 6% 6% 6% 8% % 6% 4% % 7% 6% 9% 6%

|

18 - 4 - - - 5 3 1 4 - 1 18 7 4 1 6

6% - 10% - - - 17% 14% 4% % - 2% 6% 9% 5% 1% 8%
kl

8 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 1 1 - 1 6 - 3 4 2

3% 13% - 13% - % - 5% 5% 1% - 3% 2% - 3% 6% 3%
a

2 - - - - - 1 - - - - 1 2 1 1 - -

1% - - - - - 4% - - - - 3% 1% 1% 2% - -

1 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1
* 7% - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1%

1 - - - - 1 - - - - - - - 1 - - -

* - - - - 7% - - - - - - - 1% - - -

4 1 * - - - - - 1 2 - - 3 - 3 - 1
1% 8% 1% - - - - - 2% 3% - - 1% - 3% - 1%

206 8 22 9 19 11 18 15 20 44 19 21 187 60 57 35 54
67% 66% 55% 78% 81% 67% 60% 62% 71% 74% 75% 56% 67% 2% 69% 56% 68%

47 1 7 1 4 2 4 3 3 5 5 12 44 8 10 18 10
15% 7% 16% 10% 15% 14% 13% 13% 11% 9% 19% 33% 16% 10% 13% 28% 13%

fhil abd
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Weekly Voting Intention w/c 30th November

QCVIMQ3/3a. If it were a legal requirement for you to vote, which of the following parties do you think you would vote for or would you vote for another party?

BASE: All respondents likely to vote and Undecided or who Prefer not to say

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Conservative

Labour

Liberal Democrat

Reform UK

Green

SNP

Plaid Cymru

Another party

Undecided

Prefer not to say

Voting Intention

2019 Past Vote

2016 EU Vote

Liberal Plaid Another Liberal Brexit Plaid Another Did not

Total Conservative Labour Democrat SNP Cymru party Conservative Labour Democrat Party Green SNP Cymru party vote Leave Remain

*a *b *c *d *e *f a b *C *d *e *f *g *h i a b

305 - - - - - 24 80 35 25 - 8 1 3 8 54 112 75

308 - - - - - 20 102 35 26 - 8 1 3 10 46 129 80
100% - - - - - 100% 100% 100% 100% - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

21 - - - - - 2 16 - 1 - - - - - 4 15 2
7% - - - - - 10% 15% - 4% - - - - - 8% 12% 3%

b b

18 - - - - - 1 3 8 3 - - - - - 3 3 10
6% - - - - - 6% 3% 22% 12% - - - - - 7% 2% 13%

ai a

8 - - - - - 2 - - 4 - 1 - - - 1 2 1
3% - - - - - 13% - - 14% - 15% - - - 2% 2% 2%

2 - - - - - 1 - - - - 1 - - - - 2 -

1% - - - - - 5% - - - - 13% - - - - 2% -

1 - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - - - - 1
* - - - - - - - - - - - 100% - - - - 1%

1 - - - - - 1 - - - - - - 1 - - 1 -

* - - - - - 5% - - - - - - 39% - - 1% -

4 - - - - - - 3 - - - - - - - 1 4 -

1% - - - - - - 3% - - - - - - - 2% 3% -

206 - - - - - 10 76 28 18 - 6 - 2 10 31 96 57
67% - - - - - 51% 75% 78% 70% - 72% - 61% 100% 68% 74% 71%

47 - - - - - 2 4 - - - - - - - 6 6 9
15% - - - - - 9% 4% - - - - - - - 13% 4% 11%

b
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Weekly Voting Intention w/c 30th November

QCVIMQZ2/2a/3/3a. If there were a General Election tomorrow to elect MPs to Westminster, which of the following parties do you think you would vote for or would you

vote for another party?
BASE: All respondents likely to vote

Gender Age
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 4554 5564 | 65+ Net: 18-34 | Net: 35-54 Net: 55+
Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e f g h i
Unweighted Total 1707 835 872 251 280 240 264 305 367 531 504 672
Total 1792 883 909 147 267 271 318 312 478 414 588 790
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Conservative 619 331 288 25 69 66 104 126 229 94 170 354
35% 38% 32% 17% 26% 24% 33% 40% 48% 23% 29% 45%
b a a acg abcgh abcdgh ag abcdgh
Labour 575 274 301 71 108 110 104 93 89 179 214 182
32% 31% 33% 48% 40% 41% 33% 30% 19% 43% 36% 23%
defhi efi efi fi fi defhi fi
Liberal Democrat 125 58 67 11 27 26 23 11 27 37 49 38
7% 7% 7% 7% 10% 10% % 4% 6% 9% 8% 5%
efi ei ei ei
Reform UK 31 21 10 2 5 4 7 6 7 7 11 13
2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2%
b
Green 58 30 28 4 12 5 10 10 18 15 15 28
3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 2% 3% 3% 4% 4% 3% 4%
SNP 64 28 36 2 17 10 8 11 14 20 19 25
4% 3% 4% 2% 6% 4% 3% 4% 3% 5% 3% 3%
adfhi a
Plaid Cymru 12 8 4 2 3 - 1 2 4 5 1 6
1% 1% * 2% 1% - * 1% 1% 1% * 1%
h
Another party 66 39 27 7 5 8 10 12 24 13 18 35
4% 4% 3% 5% 2% 3% 3% 4% 5% 3% 3% 4%
Undecided 198 7 121 13 11 33 45 36 60 24 78 96
11% 9% 13% 9% 4% 12% 14% 11% 13% 6% 13% 12%
a b bg bg bg bg bg bg
Prefer not to say 44 18 27 9 10 7 6 3 8 20 13 12
2% 2% 3% 6% 4% 3% 2% 1% 2% 5% 2% 1%
cdefhi ei defhi
Net: Other party 231 125 106 18 42 28 36 42 66 59 64 107
13% 14% 12% 12% 16% 10% 11% 13% 14% 14% 11% 14%
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Weekly Voting Intention w/c 30th November

QCVIMQZ2/2a/3/3a. If there were a General Election tomorrow to elect MPs to Westminster, which of the following parties do you think you would vote for or would you

vote for another party?
BASE: All respondents likely to vote

Regions Social grade
Yorkshire
Northern and the West East NET:
Total Ireland Scotland North-West | North-East | Humber Wales Midlands | Midlands | South-West | South-East | Eastern London England AB C1 Cc2 DE
Significance Level: 95% a b c d e f g h i j k | m a b c d
Unweighted Total 1707 33 135 184 85 143 96 173 126 152 233 130 217 1443 471 419 217 600
Total 1792 54 175 192 66 135 91 155 118 158 266 165 218 1472 504 506 348 434
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Conservative 619 - 47 49 16 49 24 69 52 71 114 64 63 548 157 151 127 185
35% - 27% 26% 25% 37% 27% 44% 44% 45% 43% 39% 29% 37% 31% 30% 37% 43%
a a a ac a abcdfl abcdfl abcdfl abcdfl abcd a abcdfl ab
Labour 575 - 35 89 32 47 31 48 35 44 75 53 85 508 162 178 118 117
32% - 20% 46% 48% 35% 35% 31% 30% 28% 28% 32% 39% 34% 32% 35% 34% 27%
a  abeghijkm abghijkm ab ab ab a a a ab abij ab d d
Liberal Democrat 125 - 13 19 5 13 4 8 4 14 18 10 17 107 47 36 18 24
7% - 8% 10% 8% 9% 5% 5% 3% 9% 7% 6% 8% 7% 9% 7% 5% 6%
h h h d
Reform UK 31 - 3 3 2 1 - 1 6 1 6 3 4 28 11 8 9 2
2% - 2% 2% 4% 1% - 1% 5% * 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1%
i efgim d d
Green 58 - 3 2 - 3 5 7 5 2 3 14 14 50 15 22 7 15
3% - 2% 1% - 2% 5% 5% 5% 1% 1% 9% 6% 3% 3% 4% 2% 3%
cdj cdj cdj bcdeijm cdeijm
SNP 64 - 64 - - - - - - - - - - - 20 24 4 14
4% - 36% - - - - - - - - - - - 4% 5% 1% 3%
acdefghijkim c
Plaid Cymru 12 - - - - - 12 - - - - - - - 7 2 1 2
1% - - - - - 13% - - - - - - - 1% * * *
abcdeghijkim
Another party 66 54 1 4 - 1 1 - - 2 2 - 1 10 19 23 14 11
4% 100% 1% 2% - 1% 1% - - 1% 1% - 1% 1% 4% 5% 4% 2%
bedefghijkim
Undecided 198 - 9 20 9 17 11 17 13 21 45 16 21 179 58 53 33 54
11% - 5% 10% 14% 13% 12% 11% 11% 13% 17% 9% 9% 12% 12% 10% 9% 12%
ab ab a ab a ab ablm ab
Prefer not to say 44 - - 7 1 4 2 4 3 3 4 5 12 42 8 10 16 10
2% - - 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 1% 3% 6% 3% 2% 2% 5% 2%
b b bjm b ab
Net: Other party 231 54 71 8 2 5 18 8 11 5 10 17 20 88 72 79 35 44
13% 100% 40% 4% 4% 3% 20% 5% 10% 3% 4% 11% 9% 6% 14% 16% 10% 10%
bedefghijkim  cdefghijkim cdeghijim eij ceijm eij d d
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Weekly Voting Intention w/c 30th November

QCVIMQZ2/2a/3/3a. If there were a General Election tomorrow to elect MPs to Westminster, which of the following parties do you think you would vote for or would you

vote for another party?
BASE: All respondents likely to vote

Significance Level: 95%

Unweighted Total

Total

Conservative

Labour

Liberal Democrat

Reform UK

Green

SNP

Plaid Cymru

Another party

Undecided

Prefer not to say

Net: Other party

Voting Intention

2019 Past Vote

2016 EU Vote

Liberal Plaid Another Liberal Brexit Plaid Another Did not
Total Conservative Labour Democrat SNP Cymru party Conservative Labour Democrat Party Green SNP Cymru party vote Leave Remain
a b c d *e f a b c *d e f *g h i a b
1707 558 587 97 56 12 116 592 489 115 5 31 52 9 48 208 659 639
1792 600 557 118 63 12 150 642 472 170 3 34 59 10 7 186 737 713
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
619 600 - - - - - 505 21 13 - 1 1 - 8 55 390 154
35% 100% - - - - - 79% 4% 8% - 2% 2% - 10% 29% 53% 22%
bedf bcefhi bcefh b
575 - 557 - - - - 27 406 38 - 2 6 * 2 59 127 329
32% - 100% - - - - 4% 86% 22% - 7% 10% 3% 3% 32% 17% 46%
acdf acefhi ah a aefh a
125 - - 118 - - - 6 5 85 - 1 2 - 1 13 22 70
7% - - 100% - - - 1% 1% 50% - 4% 3% - 1% 7% 3% 10%
abdf abefhi ab a
31 - - - - - 31 12 1 1 3 - - - 4 8 20 2
2% - - - - - 20% 2% * 1% 100% - - - 6% 4% 3% *
abcd b b ab b
58 - - - - - 57 8 10 8 - 22 - - - 6 20 28
3% - - - - - 38% 1% 2% 5% - 64% - - - 3% 3% 4%
abced a abcfhi
64 - - - 63 - - 5 1 - - 1 50 - - 5 18 36
4% - - - 100% - - 1% * - - 3% 85% - - 3% 2% 5%
abcf b abcehi b a
12 - - - - 12 - 1 2 - - - - 8 - 1 4 7
1% - - - - 100% - * * - - - - 78% - 1% 1% 1%
66 - - - - - 63 3 2 - - - - - 51 5 41 19
4% - - - - - 42% 1% * - - - - - 66% 3% 6% 3%
abcd abcefi ab b
198 - - - - - - 69 25 24 - 6 - 2 11 27 88 61
11% - - - - - - 11% 5% 14% - 19% - 19% 15% 15% 12% 9%
bf bf bf bf bf b
44 - - - - - - 4 - - - - - - - 6 6 8
2% - - - - - - 1% - - - - - - - 3% 1% 1%
ab
231 - - - 63 12 150 30 16 10 3 23 50 8 55 26 103 92
13% - - - 100% 100% 100% 5% 3% 6% 100% 67% 85% 78% 72% 14% 14% 13%
abc abc abci abci abci abc
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Weekly Voting Intention w/c 30th November

QCVIMQZ2/2a/3/3a. If there were a General Election tomorrow to elect MPs to Westminster, which of the following parties do you think you would vote for or would you

vote for another party?

BASE: All respondents likely to vote and expressing a voting intention

Gender Age
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 4554 5564 | 65+ Net: 18-34 | Net: 35-54 Net: 55+
Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e f g h i
Unweighted Total 1473 744 729 214 253 204 218 269 315 467 422 584
Total 1550 788 762 124 246 230 267 273 410 370 497 682
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Conservative 619 331 288 25 69 66 104 126 229 94 170 354
40% 42% 38% 20% 28% 29% 39% 46% 56% 25% 34% 52%
a a abcg abcgh abcdegh ag abcdgh
Labour 575 274 301 71 108 110 104 93 89 179 214 182
37% 35% 40% 57% 44% 48% 39% 34% 22% 48% 43% 27%
bdefghi efi efi fi fi defi efi
Liberal Democrat 125 58 67 11 27 26 23 11 27 37 49 38
8% 7% 9% 9% 11% 12% 8% 4% 7% 10% 10% 6%
ei ei ei ei
Reform UK 31 21 10 2 5 4 7 6 7 7 11 13
2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2%
Green 58 30 28 4 12 5 10 10 18 15 15 28
4% 4% 4% 3% 5% 2% 4% 4% 4% 4% 3% 4%
SNP 64 28 36 2 17 10 8 11 14 20 19 25
4% 3% 5% 2% 7% 4% 3% 4% 3% 5% 4% 4%
ai a
Plaid Cymru 12 8 4 2 3 - 1 2 4 5 1 6
1% 1% 1% 2% 1% - * 1% 1% 1% * 1%
h
Another party 66 39 27 7 5 8 10 12 24 13 18 35
4% 5% 4% 6% 2% 4% 4% 4% 6% 3% 4% 5%
b b
Net: Other party 231 125 106 18 42 28 36 42 66 59 64 107
15% 16% 14% 14% 17% 12% 14% 15% 16% 16% 13% 16%
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Weekly Voting Intention w/c 30th November

QCVIMQZ2/2a/3/3a. If there were a General Election tomorrow to elect MPs to Westminster, which of the following parties do you think you would vote for or would you

vote for another party?

BASE: All respondents likely to vote and expressing a voting intention

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Conservative

Labour

Liberal Democrat

Reform UK

Green

SNP

Plaid Cymru

Another party

Net: Other party

Regions Social grade
Yorkshire
Northern and the West East NET:

Total Ireland Scotland North-West | North-East | Humber Wales Midlands | Midlands | South-West | South-East | Eastern London England AB C1 Cc2 DE

a b c d e f g h i j k | m a b c d

1473 33 126 159 71 119 82 144 113 128 193 117 188 1232 411 366 188 508

1550 54 166 166 56 114 78 133 102 134 217 145 185 1251 438 443 299 370
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

619 - 47 49 16 49 24 69 52 71 114 64 63 548 157 151 127 185
40% - 28% 30% 29% 43% 31% 52% 51% 53% 53% 45% 34% 44% 36% 34% 43% 50%

a a a abc a abcdfl abcdfl abcdflm abcdflm abcd a abcdfl b ab

575 - 35 89 32 47 31 48 35 44 75 53 85 508 162 178 118 117
37% - 21% 54% 57% 42% 40% 36% 34% 33% 35% 36% 46% 41% 37% 40% 40% 32%

a abefghijkm abefghijkm ab ab ab ab ab ab ab abij ab d d

125 - 13 19 5 13 4 8 4 14 18 10 17 107 47 36 18 24

8% - 8% 11% 10% 11% 6% 6% 3% 11% 8% 7% 9% 9% 11% 8% 6% 7%
ah ah h d

31 - 3 3 2 1 - 1 6 1 6 3 4 28 11 8 9 2

2% - 2% 2% 4% 1% - 1% 6% * 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 1%
i efgim d d

58 - 3 2 - 3 5 7 5 2 3 14 14 50 15 22 7 15

4% - 2% 1% - 2% 6% 5% 5% 2% 1% 10% 8% 4% 4% 5% 2% 4%
cdj cdj cdj bedeijm bedeijm

64 - 64 - - - - - - - - - - - 20 24 4 14

4% - 38% - - - - - - - - - - - 5% 5% 1% 4%
acdefghijkim c

12 - - - - - 12 - - - - - - - 7 2 1 2

1% - - - - - 15% - - - - - - - 2% 1% * 1%
abcdeghijkim

66 54 1 4 - 1 1 - - 2 2 - 1 10 19 23 14 11

4% 100% 1% 2% - 1% 1% - - 2% 1% - 1% 1% 4% 5% 5% 3%
bedefghijkim

231 54 71 8 2 5 18 8 11 5 10 17 20 88 72 79 35 44

15% 100% 42% 5% 4% 4% 23% 6% 11% 4% 5% 12% 11% % 17% 18% 12% 12%
bedefghijkim cdefghijklm cdeghijkim eij ceijm eij d d
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Weekly Voting Intention w/c 30th November

QCVIMQZ2/2a/3/3a. If there were a General Election tomorrow to elect MPs to Westminster, which of the following parties do you think you would vote for or would you

vote for another party?

BASE: All respondents likely to vote and expressing a voting intention

Voting Intention 2019 Past Vote 2016 EU Vote
Liberal Plaid Another Liberal Brexit Plaid Another Did not
Total Conservative Labour Democrat SNP Cymru party Conservative Labour Democrat Party Green SNP Cymru party vote Leave Remain
Significance Level: 95% a b c d *e f a b c *d *e f *g h i a b
Unweighted Total 1473 558 587 97 56 12 116 532 465 96 5 25 52 7 40 171 575 580
Total 1550 600 557 118 63 12 150 568 448 146 3 27 59 8 66 153 643 643
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Conservative 619 600 - - - - - 505 21 13 - 1 1 - 8 55 390 154
40% 100% - - - - - 89% 5% 9% - 3% 2% - 12% 36% 61% 24%
bedf bethi beth b
Labour 575 - 557 - - - - 27 406 38 - 2 6 * 2 59 127 329
37% - 100% - - - - 5% 91% 26% - 9% 10% 4% 3% 39% 20% 51%
acdf acfhi afh acfh a
Liberal Democrat 125 - - 118 - - - 6 5 85 - 1 2 - 1 13 22 70
8% - - 100% - - - 1% 1% 58% - 5% 3% - 1% 9% 3% 11%
abdf abfhi ab a
Reform UK 31 - - - - - 31 12 1 1 3 - - - 4 8 20 2
2% - - - - - 20% 2% * 1% 100% - - - 7% 5% 3% *
abcd b b ab b
Green 58 - - - - - 57 8 10 8 - 22 - - - 6 20 28
4% - - - - - 38% 1% 2% 6% - 79% - - - 4% 3% 4%
abced a a
SNP 64 - - - 63 - - 5 1 - - 1 50 - - 5 18 36
4% - - - 100% - - 1% * - - 4% 85% - - 3% 3% 6%
abcf abchi ab a
Plaid Cymru 12 - - - - 12 - 1 2 - - - - 8 - 1 4 7
1% - - - - 100% - * * - - - - 96% - 1% 1% 1%
Another party 66 - - - - - 63 3 2 - - - - - 51 5 41 19
4% - - - - - 42% 1% * - - - - - 77% 3% 6% 3%
abcd abcfi ab b
Net: Other party 231 - - - 63 12 150 30 16 10 3 23 50 8 55 26 103 92
15% - - - 100% 100% 100% 5% 4% % 100% 83% 85% 96% 84% 17% 16% 14%
abc abc abci abci abc
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Weekly Voting Intention w/c 30th November

QCVIMQZ2/2a/3/3a. If there were a General Election tomorrow to elect MPs to Westminster, which of the following parties do you think you would vote for or would you

vote for another party?

BASE: All respondents likely to vote and expressing a voting intention (LTV weighted)

Gender Age

Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 4554 5564 | 65+ Net: 18-34 | Net: 35-54 Net: 55+

Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e f g h i

Unweighted Total 1473 744 729 214 253 204 218 269 315 467 422 584

Total 1458 739 719 108 218 211 254 267 401 326 464 668
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Conservative 587 313 274 21 60 61 99 123 223 81 160 346
40% 42% 38% 19% 28% 29% 39% 46% 56% 25% 34% 52%

a a abcg abcgh abcdegh ag abcdgh

Labour 537 254 283 62 95 100 101 91 87 157 201 178
37% 34% 39% 58% 44% 48% 40% 34% 22% 48% 43% 27%

a bedefghi efi efi fi fi defi efi

Liberal Democrat 116 53 63 9 25 23 22 11 26 34 45 37

8% 7% 9% 9% 11% 11% 9% 4% 7% 10% 10% 6%
e efi ei e ei ei

Reform UK 29 20 9 2 4 4 7 6 7 5 10 13
2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2%

Green 56 28 28 4 10 5 9 10 17 14 14 27
4% 4% 4% 3% 5% 2% 4% 4% 4% 4% 3% 4%

SNP 60 27 33 2 16 10 8 11 13 18 17 25
4% 4% 5% 2% 7% 5% 3% 4% 3% 6% 4% 4%

adfhi a

Plaid Cymru 11 7 4 2 2 - 1 2 3 5 1 6

1% 1% 1% 2% 1% - 1% 1% 1% 1% * 1%
ch

Another party 62 37 25 6 5 8 8 12 24 11 16 35

4% 5% 4% 5% 2% 4% 3% 4% 6% 3% 3% 5%
b

Net: Other party 218 118 99 15 38 26 32 41 64 53 59 106

15% 16% 14% 14% 17% 13% 13% 15% 16% 16% 13% 16%
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Weekly Voting Intention w/c 30th November

QCVIMQZ2/2a/3/3a. If there were a General Election tomorrow to elect MPs to Westminster, which of the following parties do you think you would vote for or would you

vote for another party?
BASE: All respondents likely to vote and expressing a voting intention (LTV weighted)

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Conservative

Labour

Liberal Democrat

Reform UK

Green

SNP

Plaid Cymru

Another party

Net: Other party

Regions Social grade
Yorkshire
Northern and the West East NET:

Total Ireland Scotland North-West | North-East | Humber Wales Midlands | Midlands | South-West | South-East | Eastern London England AB C1 Cc2 DE

a b c d e f g h i j k | m a b c d

1473 33 126 159 71 119 82 144 113 128 193 117 188 1232 411 366 188 508

1458 50 157 158 52 108 73 123 94 128 207 140 167 1178 410 413 277 356
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

587 - 44 46 15 48 22 65 48 68 110 63 58 521 146 141 119 180
40% - 28% 29% 29% 44% 31% 53% 51% 53% 53% 45% 35% 44% 36% 34% 43% 51%

a a a abcd a abcdfl abcdfl abcdfl abcdflm abcdf a abcdfl b ab

537 - 33 87 30 44 29 44 32 42 71 51 75 475 151 165 109 111
37% - 21% 55% 56% 41% 40% 35% 34% 33% 34% 36% 45% 40% 37% 40% 39% 31%

a abefghijkm abefghijkm ab ab ab ab ab ab ab abij ab d d

116 - 13 17 5 12 4 7 3 13 16 9 16 99 43 33 17 23

8% - 8% 11% 10% 11% 6% 6% 3% 10% 8% 6% 10% 8% 10% 8% 6% 6%
ah ah h h d

29 - 3 3 2 1 - 1 5 1 6 3 3 26 10 8 8 2

2% - 2% 2% 5% 1% - 1% 6% * 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1%
fi efgim d d

56 - 3 2 - 3 5 6 5 2 3 14 13 47 15 21 5 15

4% - 2% 1% - 2% 6% 5% 5% 2% 1% 10% 8% 4% 4% 5% 2% 4%
cdj c cdj bedeijm bedijm

60 - 60 - - - - - - - - - - - 20 23 4 13

4% - 38% - - - - - - - - - - - 5% 5% 2% 4%
acdefghijkim c c

11 - - - - - 11 - - - - - - - 6 2 1 2

1% - - - - - 16% - - - - - - - 2% 1% * 1%
abcdeghijkim

62 50 1 4 - 1 1 - - 2 2 - 1 10 18 21 13 10

4% 100% 1% 2% - 1% 1% - - 2% 1% - 1% 1% 4% 5% 5% 3%
bedefghijkim

218 50 67 8 2 5 17 8 10 5 10 17 17 83 70 74 32 42

15% 100% 43% 5% 5% 4% 23% 6% 11% 4% 5% 12% 10% % 17% 18% 11% 12%
bedefghijkim cdefghijklm cdeghijkim ij ceijm ij d cd

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 8th - 10th Jan 2021

Savanta




Weekly Voting Intention w/c 30th November

QCVIMQZ2/2a/3/3a. If there were a General Election tomorrow to elect MPs to Westminster, which of the following parties do you think you would vote for or would you

vote for another party?

BASE: All respondents likely to vote and expressing a voting intention (LTV weighted)

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Conservative

Labour

Liberal Democrat

Reform UK

Green

SNP

Plaid Cymru

Another party

Net: Other party

Voting Intention

2019 Past Vote

2016 EU Vote

Liberal Plaid Another Liberal Brexit Plaid Another Did not
Total Conservative Labour Democrat SNP Cymru party Conservative Labour Democrat Party Green SNP Cymru party vote Leave Remain
a b c d *e f a b c *d *e f *g h i a b
1473 558 587 97 56 12 116 532 465 96 5 25 52 7 40 171 575 580
1458 570 520 109 60 11 141 546 425 142 3 27 56 7 64 128 618 616
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
587 570 - - - - - 486 20 13 - 1 1 - 8 46 378 146
40% 100% - - - - - 89% 5% 9% - 3% 2% - 12% 36% 61% 24%
bedf bethi bf beth b
537 - 520 - - - - 26 385 38 - 2 6 * 2 50 119 315
37% - 100% - - - - 5% 91% 27% - 8% 11% 4% 3% 39% 19% 51%
acdf acfhi afh acfh a
116 - - 109 - - - 6 5 82 - 1 1 - 1 11 22 66
8% - - 100% - - - 1% 1% 58% - 5% 2% - 1% 8% 3% 11%
abdf abfhi ab a
29 - - - - - 29 11 1 1 3 - - - 4 7 20 2
2% - - - - - 20% 2% * 1% 100% - - - 7% 5% 3% *
abcd b bc abc b
56 - - - - - 54 8 10 8 - 21 - - - 5 20 27
4% - - - - - 38% 1% 2% 6% - 80% - - - 4% 3% 4%
abced a
60 - - - 60 - - 5 1 - - 1 48 - - 4 17 36
4% - - - 100% - - 1% * - - 4% 85% - - 3% 3% 6%
abcf abchi ab a
11 - - - - 11 - 1 2 - - - - 7 - 1 4 6
1% - - - - 100% - * * - - - - 96% - 1% 1% 1%
62 - - - - - 59 3 2 - - - - - 49 4 39 18
4% - - - - - 41% 1% * - - - - - 76% 3% 6% 3%
abcd abcfi ab b
218 - - - 60 11 141 29 15 9 3 22 48 7 53 22 100 89
15% - - - 100% 100% 100% 5% 4% % 100% 84% 85% 96% 83% 17% 16% 14%
abc abc abci abci abc
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Weekly Voting Intention w/c 30th November

QCVIMQ4. At the General Election that took on the 12th December 2019, 67% of people voted and 33% of people did not. Did you, or did you not vote in the 2019

General Election?
BASE: All respondents

Gender Age
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 4554 5564 | 65+ Net: 18-34 | Net: 35-54 Net: 55+
Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e f g h i
Unweighted Total 2302 1108 1194 446 409 339 357 341 410 855 696 751
Total 2302 1123 1179 256 398 368 407 341 532 654 776 872
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
| voted in the 2019 General Election 1639 813 826 93 223 230 322 291 479 316 552 770
71% 2% 70% 36% 56% 62% 79% 85% 90% 48% 71% 88%
ag ag abcgh abcdgh abcdgh a abcg abcdgh
| did not vote at the 2019 General Election 436 199 237 97 110 93 56 37 43 207 149 80
19% 18% 20% 38% 28% 25% 14% 11% 8% 32% 19% 9%
bcdefghi defhi defhi fi cdefhi defi
Can't remember 150 69 82 39 42 34 23 7 6 81 57 13
7% 6% 7% 15% 11% 9% 6% 2% 1% 12% 7% 1%
bcdethi defi efi efi defhi efi
Prefer not to say 7 42 35 27 23 12 6 6 3 50 18 9
3% 4% 3% 11% 6% 3% 1% 2% 1% 8% 2% 1%
bcdefhi defhi fi cdefhi f
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Weekly Voting Intention w/c 30th November

QCVIMQ4. At the General Election that took on the 12th December 2019, 67% of people voted and 33% of people did not. Did you, or did you not vote in the 2019

General Election?
BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

| voted in the 2019 General Election

| did not vote at the 2019 General Election

Can't remember

Prefer not to say

Regions Social grade
Yorkshire
Northern and the West East NET:
Total Ireland Scotland | North-West | North-East | Humber Wales Midlands Midlands | South-West | South-East Eastern London England AB C1 Cc2 DE
a b c d e f g h i j k | m a b c d
2302 47 156 255 127 210 119 235 183 201 290 166 313 1980 617 569 299 817
2302 69 194 257 94 188 112 199 163 199 313 214 302 1927 628 647 467 559
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
1639 47 160 196 62 127 82 124 120 144 230 168 179 1350 459 446 322 411
71% 67% 82% 76% 66% 68% 74% 62% 74% 73% 74% 78% 60% 70% 73% 69% 69% 74%
adegijlm dglm gl o] gl gl deglm gl
436 12 19 35 23 41 21 54 29 35 58 33 77 383 108 133 91 103
19% 18% 10% 14% 24% 22% 19% 27% 18% 17% 18% 15% 25% 20% 17% 21% 19% 18%
bc bc b bchijkm b b b bchijkm bc
150 9 12 15 5 14 5 17 10 16 16 10 21 124 40 43 33 34
7% 13% 6% 6% 5% 8% 4% 9% 6% 8% 5% 5% % 6% 6% 7% 7% 6%
fik
77 1 3 11 4 5 3 4 4 4 9 4 24 70 21 24 21 11
3% 1% 2% 4% 5% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 8% 4% 3% 4% 5% 2%
beghijkm d d
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Weekly Voting Intention w/c 30th November

QCVIMQ4. At the General Election that took on the 12th December 2019, 67% of people voted and 33% of people did not. Did you, or did you not vote in the 2019

General Election?
BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

| voted in the 2019 General Election

| did not vote at the 2019 General Election

Can't remember

Prefer not to say

Voting Intention

2019 Past Vote

2016 EU Vote

Liberal Plaid Another Liberal Brexit Plaid Another Did not

Total Conservative Labour Democrat SNP Cymru party Conservative Labour Democrat Party Green SNP Cymru party vote Leave Remain

a b c d *e f a b c *d e f *g h i a b

2302 558 587 97 56 12 140 643 536 122 5 36 55 10 54 497 761 702

2302 614 563 99 68 12 164 723 524 135 3 36 69 10 79 436 859 758
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

1639 548 478 7 62 10 129 723 524 135 3 36 69 10 79 - 774 681
71% 89% 85% 77% 91% 88% 79% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% - 90% 90%

bef cf i i i i i i

436 51 57 13 5 1 24 - - - - - - - - 436 74 64

19% 8% 10% 13% 7% 12% 15% - - - - - - - - 100% 9% 8%
a abcefh

150 12 22 8 2 - 9 - - - - - - - - - 10 12

7% 2% 4% 8% 2% - 6% - - - - - - - - - 1% 2%
a a
77 3 5 2 - - 1 - - - - - - - - - 1 *
3% * 1% 2% - - 1% - - - - - * *
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Weekly Voting Intention w/c 30th November

QCVIMQ4a. Thinking back to the General Election that took on the 12th December 2019, which of the following parties did you vote for, or did you vote for another

party?
BASE: All respondents that voted

Gender Age

Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 4554 5564 | 65+ Net: 18-34 | Net: 35-54 Net: 55+

Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e f g h i

Unweighted Total 1528 745 783 166 227 204 269 291 371 393 473 662

Total 1639 813 826 93 223 230 322 291 479 316 552 770
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Conservative 723 373 350 19 60 71 137 148 289 79 208 437
44% 46% 42% 20% 27% 31% 42% 51% 60% 25% 38% 57%

a abcg abcdgh abcdegh abg abcdgh

Labour 524 253 271 52 107 96 116 73 80 159 213 153
32% 31% 33% 56% 48% 42% 36% 25% 17% 50% 39% 20%

cdefhi defhi efi efi f defhi efi

Liberal Democrat 135 55 79 10 16 24 23 22 41 26 46 63

8% 7% 10% 11% % 10% % 7% 9% 8% 8% 8%
a

SNP 69 40 29 * 15 13 12 16 12 15 25 29
4% 5% 3% * 7% 6% 4% 6% 3% 5% 5% 4%

af a a a a a a

Plaid Cymru 10 4 6 - 1 - 2 3 4 1 2 7
1% 1% 1% - 1% - 1% 1% 1% * * 1%

Another party 123 70 53 5 17 17 21 21 43 21 38 64
8% 9% 6% 5% 7% % 6% 7% 9% 7% 7% 8%

Can't remember 16 5 11 3 3 2 6 3 - 6 7 3

1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% 1% - 2% 1% *

fi f fi f fi f

Prefer not to say 39 13 26 5 6 7 6 6 10 11 13 15

2% 2% 3% 5% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2%
a defi

Savanta
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Weekly Voting Intention w/c 30th November

QCVIMQ4a. Thinking back to the General Election that took on the 12th December 2019, which of the following parties did you vote for, or did you vote for another

party?

BASE: All respondents that voted

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Conservative

Labour

Liberal Democrat

SNP

Plaid Cymru

Another party

Can't remember

Prefer not to say

Regions Social grade
Yorkshire
Northern and the West East NET:
Total Ireland Scotland North-West | North-East | Humber Wales Midlands Midlands | South-West | South-East Eastern London England AB C1 Cc2 DE

*a b c d e f o] h i j k | m a b c d

1528 26 124 179 81 131 86 141 122 137 202 127 172 1292 419 360 193 556

1639 47 160 196 62 127 82 124 120 144 230 168 179 1350 459 446 322 411
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

723 - 46 72 22 60 29 70 70 78 128 83 66 648 185 180 149 209
44% - 29% 37% 35% 47% 35% 57% 58% 54% 56% 49% 37% 48% 40% 40% 46% 51%

b bedflm bedflm bedfl bedflm bedfl bedfl ab

524 - 29 93 27 47 35 35 35 35 54 56 79 460 139 154 120 111
32% - 18% 48% 44% 37% 43% 28% 29% 24% 24% 33% 44% 34% 30% 34% 37% 27%

bghijkm bghij bij bghij b b bghijm bij d d

135 - 12 13 6 9 5 7 6 21 28 13 15 118 59 34 13 28

8% - 7% % 10% 7% 7% 6% 5% 15% 12% 8% 8% 9% 13% 8% 4% %
cghm h bed

69 - 69 - - - - - - - - - - - 19 24 10 16

4% - 43% - - - - - - - - - - - 4% 5% 3% 4%
cdefghijkim

10 - - - - - 10 - - - - - - - 7 1 - 2

1% - - - - - 12% - - - - - - - 1% * - 1%
bedeghijkim

123 47 3 9 6 7 2 5 7 7 12 9 9 71 38 33 21 31

8% 100% 2% 4% 10% 6% 3% 4% 5% 5% 5% 6% 5% 5% 8% 7% 7% 7%
b

16 - 1 3 1 * * 3 1 1 3 - 3 15 1 9 3 4

1% - * 2% 2% * * 3% * 1% 1% - 1% 1% * 2% 1% 1%
a

39 - 2 6 - 4 - 3 3 3 4 7 8 37 10 12 6 11

2% - 1% 3% - 3% - 3% 2% 2% 2% 4% 5% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3%
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Weekly Voting Intention w/c 30th November

QCVIMQ4a. Thinking back to the General Election that took on the 12th December 2019, which of the following parties did you vote for, or did you vote for another

party?
BASE: All respondents that voted

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Conservative

Labour

Liberal Democrat

SNP

Plaid Cymru

Another party

Can't remember

Prefer not to say

Voting Intention 2019 Past Vote 2016 EU Vote
Liberal Plaid Another Liberal Brexit Plaid Another Did not

Total Conservative Labour Democrat SNP Cymru party Conservative Labour Democrat Party Green SNP Cymru party vote Leave Remain

a b c d *e f a b c *d e f *g h il a b

1528 496 482 71 50 9 103 643 536 122 5 36 55 10 54 - 677 628

1639 548 478 77 62 10 129 723 524 135 3 36 69 10 79 - 774 681
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% - 100% 100%

723 510 25 7 5 1 26 723 - - - - - - - - 511 161
44% 93% 5% 9% 9% 13% 20% 100% - - - - - - - - 66% 24%

bedf bc bcefh b

524 21 410 5 1 2 16 - 524 - - - - - - - 134 322
32% 4% 86% 6% 1% 18% 13% - 100% - - - - - - - 17% 47%

acdf ad acefh a

135 9 26 61 - - 7 - - 135 - - - - - - 18 93
8% 2% 5% 80% - - 5% - - 100% - - - - - - 2% 14%

a abdf a abefh a

69 1 7 2 55 - - - - - - - 69 - - - 20 42
4% * 1% 2% 89% - - - - - - - 100% - - - 3% 6%

a a abcf abceh a

10 - * - - 7 1 - - - - - - 10 - - 5 4
1% - * - - 69% 1% - - - - - - 100% - - 1% 1%

a

123 7 5 1 1 - 77 - - - 3 36 - - 79 - 71 43

8% 1% 1% 2% 1% - 60% - - - 100% 100% - - 100% - 9% 6%
abced abcf abcf

16 - 3 - - - - - - - - - - - - - 9 2

1% - 1% - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1% *

39 - 3 1 - - 2 - - - - - - - - - 6 14
2% - 1% 1% - - 1% - - - - - - - - - 1% 2%

a a a
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Weekly Voting Intention w/c 30th November

QCVIMQ4b. Which other party did you vote for?

BASE: All respondents that voted for another party

Gender Age

Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 [ 55-64 [ 65+ Net: 18-34 Net: 35-54 Net: 55+

Significance Level: 95% a b *a *b *c *d *e *f *g *h i

Unweighted Total 103 54 49 7 18 11 16 23 28 25 27 51

Total 123 70 53 5 17 17 21 21 43 21 38 64
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Brexit party 3 2 1 - 1 1 - 1 - 1 1 1
2% 3% 1% - 4% % - 5% - 3% 3% 2%

Green 36 16 20 1 7 5 8 6 9 8 13 15
29% 23% 37% 29% 42% 30% 39% 28% 20% 39% 35% 23%

Another party 79 47 32 3 7 10 11 13 34 11 21 47
64% 68% 59% 71% 44% 59% 52% 63% 79% 50% 55% 74%

Can't remember 3 2 2 - 1 1 2 - - 1 2 -

3% 3% 3% - 8% 4% 8% - - 6% 6% -

Prefer not to say 2 2 - - * - * 1 1 * * 1
2% 3% - - 2% - 2% 3% 1% 2% 1% 2%

Savanta
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QCVIMQ4b. Which other party did you vote for?

BASE: All respondents that voted for another party

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Brexit party

Green

Another party

Can't remember

Prefer not to say

Weekly Voting Intention w/c 30th November

Regions Social grade
Yorkshire
Northern and the West East NET:
Total Ireland Scotland | North-West | North-East | Humber Wales Midlands Midlands | South-West | South-East Eastern London England AB C1 Cc2 DE

*a *b *C *d *e *f *g *h *i *j *k * m a *b *C d

103 26 3 6 7 9 3 5 8 11 10 6 9 71 30 22 10 41

123 47 3 9 6 7 2 5 7 7 12 9 9 71 38 33 21 31
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

3 - 1 - * - - 1 * - - - - 2 1 1 - 1
2% - 41% - 3% - - 24% 6% - - - - 2% 3% 4% - 2%

36 - 1 1 1 1 1 3 5 5 3 9 5 34 13 10 4 9
29% - 27% 11% 11% 16% 30% 62% 83% 67% 27% 100% 63% 48% 34% 30% 20% 28%

79 47 - 6 5 5 2 - 1 1 8 - 3 30 24 21 16 18
64% 100% - 74% 86% 71% 70% - 11% 20% 68% - 37% 43% 61% 65% 74% 60%

3 - 1 1 - - - 1 - 1 - - - 3 - 1 1 2
3% - 32% 15% - - - 14% - 9% - - - 4% - 2% 6% 5%

2 - - - - 1 - - - * 1 - - 2 * - - 2

2%

13%

5%

5%

3%

1%

5%
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QCVIMQ4b. Which other party did you vote for?

BASE: All respondents that voted for another party

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Brexit party

Green

Another party

Can't remember

Prefer not to say

Weekly Voting Intention w/c 30th November

Voting Intention 2019 Past Vote 2016 EU Vote
Liberal Plaid Another Liberal Brexit Plaid Another Did not
Total Conservative Labour Democrat SNP Cymru party Conservative Labour Democrat Party Green SNP Cymru party vote Leave Remain
*a *b *c *d *e f *a *b *c *d e *f *g h * a b
103 8 6 2 1 - 57 - - - 5 36 - - 54 - 57 35
123 7 5 1 1 - 77 - - - 3 36 - - 79 - 71 43
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% - 100% - - - 100% 100% - - 100% - 100% 100%
3 - - - - - 3 - - - 3 - - - - - 3 -
2% - - - - - 4% - - - 100% - - - - - 4% -
36 1 2 - 1 - 20 - - - - 36 - - - - 12 20
29% 9% 44% - 100% - 26% - - - - 100% - - - - 17% 46%
h a
79 7 2 1 - - 53 - - - - - - - 79 - 53 23
64% 91% 37% 60% - - 69% - - - - - - - 100% - 74% 54%
e b
3 - 1 - - - 1 - - - - - - - - - 2 -
3% - 19% - - - 1% - - - - - - - - - 2% -
2 - - 1 - - * - - - - - - - - - 2 -
2% - - 40% - - * - - - - - - - - - 2% -
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Weekly Voting Intention w/c 30th November
QCVIMQS9. At the EU Referendum in 2016, 72% of people voted and 28% of people did not. Did you, or did you not vote in the 2016 EU Referendum?

BASE: All respondents

Gender Age
Total Male Female 18-24 | 2534 | 3544 ] 4554 5564 | 65+ Net: 18-34 Net: 35-54 Net: 55+
Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e f g h i
Unweighted Total 2302 1108 1194 446 409 339 357 341 410 855 696 751
Total 2302 1123 1179 256 398 368 407 341 532 654 776 872
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
| voted in the 2016 EU Referendum 1644 827 817 60 221 245 313 307 498 281 558 805
71% 4% 69% 23% 55% 67% 7% 90% 94% 43% 2% 92%
b ag abg abcg abcdgh abcdgh a abg abcdgh
| did not vote in the 2016 EU Referendum 430 196 234 131 112 71 64 25 27 243 135 51
19% 17% 20% 51% 28% 19% 16% 7% 5% 37% 17% 6%
bedefghi cdefhi efi efi bedefhi efi
Can't remember 153 64 89 39 39 41 24 7 3 78 65 9
7% 6% 8% 15% 10% 11% 6% 2% 1% 12% 8% 1%
bdefhi defi defi efi defhi efi
Prefer not to say 76 37 39 26 26 10 7 3 4 52 17 7
3% 3% 3% 10% 7% 3% 2% 1% 1% 8% 2% 1%
cdefhi cdefhi efi cdefhi i

Savanta
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Weekly Voting Intention w/c 30th November

QCVIMQS9. At the EU Referendum in 2016, 72% of people voted and 28% of people did not. Did you, or did you not vote in the 2016 EU Referendum?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

| voted in the 2016 EU Referendum

| did not vote in the 2016 EU Referendum

Can't remember

Prefer not to say

Regions Social grade
Yorkshire
Northern and the West East NET:
Total Ireland Scotland | North-West | North-East | Humber Wales Midlands Midlands | South-West | South-East Eastern London England AB C1 Cc2 DE

a b c d e f g h i j k | m a b c d

2302 47 156 255 127 210 119 235 183 201 290 166 313 1980 617 569 299 817

2302 69 194 257 94 188 112 199 163 199 313 214 302 1927 628 647 467 559
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

1644 53 159 188 64 131 78 131 111 148 230 178 173 1354 451 451 320 422
71% 77% 82% 73% 68% 70% 69% 66% 68% 75% 74% 83% 57% 70% 2% 70% 68% 75%

| cdefghlm | | | | | | | | cdefghijim | bc

430 11 21 46 18 34 23 52 36 35 59 25 70 375 116 132 96 85
19% 15% 11% 18% 19% 18% 21% 26% 22% 17% 19% 12% 23% 19% 18% 20% 21% 15%

b b bk bcikm bk bk bk bk d d

153 6 8 10 9 16 7 10 12 13 15 8 38 131 41 42 31 38

7% 8% 4% 4% 9% 8% 7% 5% 8% 6% 5% 4% 13% 7% 7% 6% 7% %
c c bcgijkm

76 - 6 13 3 7 3 5 3 3 8 2 21 67 21 22 20 13

3% - 3% 5% 3% 4% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 1% % 3% 3% 3% 4% 2%
ik ghijkm
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Weekly Voting Intention w/c 30th November

QCVIMQS9. At the EU Referendum in 2016, 72% of people voted and 28% of people did not. Did you, or did you not vote in the 2016 EU Referendum?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

| voted in the 2016 EU Referendum

| did not vote in the 2016 EU Referendum

Can't remember

Prefer not to say

Voting Intention

2019 Past Vote

2016 EU Vote

Liberal Plaid Another Liberal Brexit Plaid Another Did not
Total Conservative Labour Democrat SNP Cymru party Conservative Labour Democrat Party Green SNP Cymru party vote Leave Remain
a b c d *e f a b c *d e f *g h i a b
2302 558 587 97 56 12 140 643 536 122 5 36 55 10 54 497 761 702
2302 614 563 99 68 12 164 723 524 135 3 36 69 10 79 436 859 758
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
1644 544 451 71 58 10 131 675 457 114 3 33 63 9 76 147 859 758
71% 89% 80% 72% 85% 90% 80% 93% 87% 85% 100% 93% 91% 85% 96% 34% 100% 100%
bef bci i i i i ci
430 54 84 18 4 1 20 37 50 21 - 2 3 1 3 249 - -
19% 9% 15% 18% 6% 10% 12% 5% 10% 15% - 6% 4% 15% 4% 57% - -
a ad a afh abcefh
153 15 20 6 4 - 10 10 13 * - * 3 - - 35 - -
7% 3% 4% 6% 6% - 6% 1% 2% * - 1% 4% - - 8% - -
a c abch
76 2 7 4 2 - 3 1 4 - - - - - - 6 - -
3% * 1% 4% 3% - 2% * 1% - - - - - - 1% - -
a a a
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Weekly Voting Intention w/c 30th November

QCVIMQ10. Thinking back to the EU Referendum in 2016 how did you vote?

BASE: All respondents that voted

Gender Age
Total Male \ Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 [ 55-64 [ 65+ Net: 18-34 Net: 35-54 Net: 55+
Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e f g h i
Unweighted Total 1488 751 737 105 222 214 263 302 382 327 477 684
Total 1644 827 817 60 221 245 313 307 498 281 558 805
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Leave 859 436 423 15 96 99 160 185 304 111 259 490
52% 53% 52% 24% 44% 40% 51% 60% 61% 39% 46% 61%
a a acg abcdgh abcdgh a a abcdgh
Remain 758 380 378 43 113 146 147 120 188 157 292 308
46% 46% 46% 73% 51% 59% 47% 39% 38% 56% 52% 38%
bedefghi efi defi fi defi efi
Can't remember 16 6 10 2 9 1 4 - - 11 5 -
1% 1% 1% 3% 4% 1% - - 4% 1% -
cefi cefhi efi cefhi i
Prefer not to say 11 4 7 - 2 - 2 1 5 2 2 6
1% 1% 1% - 1% - 1% * 1% 1% 1%
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Weekly Voting Intention w/c 30th November

QCVIMQ10. Thinking back to the EU Referendum in 2016 how did you vote?

BASE: All respondents that voted

Significance Level: 95%

Unweighted Total

Total

Leave

Remain

Can't remember

Prefer not to say

Regions Social grade
Yorkshire
Northern and the West East NET:
Total Ireland Scotland | North-West | North-East | Humber Wales Midlands Midlands | South-West | South-East Eastern London England AB C1 Cc2 DE

a b c d e f g h i j k | m a b c d

1488 30 122 166 81 130 78 143 112 136 195 132 163 1258 396 347 186 559

1644 53 159 188 64 131 78 131 111 148 230 178 173 1354 451 451 320 422
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

859 33 66 92 33 85 36 76 68 82 130 91 67 724 192 215 201 251
52% 63% 42% 49% 51% 65% 47% 58% 61% 56% 57% 51% 39% 53% 43% 48% 63% 59%

bl befkim bl bl bl bl | bl ab ab

758 17 91 96 31 44 40 52 43 64 98 82 98 609 250 230 110 167
46% 32% 57% 51% 49% 34% 52% 40% 39% 43% 42% 46% 57% 45% 56% 51% 35% 40%

aeghijm eh e e e aeghijm e cd cd
16 2 1 * - - 1 - 1 - 2 2 6 11 7 1 7 1
1% 5% 1% * - - 1% - 1% - 1% 1% 4% 1% 1% * 2% *
cegim cegijm d bd
11 - - * - 2 - 3 - 1 1 3 1 11 2 4 1 4

1%

1%

2%

1%

2%

*

1%

*

1%

1%
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Weekly Voting Intention w/c 30th November
QCVIMQ10. Thinking back to the EU Referendum in 2016 how did you vote?

BASE: All respondents that voted

Voting Intention 2019 Past Vote 2016 EU Vote
Liberal Plaid Another Liberal Brexit Plaid Another Did not
Total Conservative Labour Democrat SNP Cymru party Conservative Labour Democrat Party Green SNP Cymru party vote Leave Remain
Significance Level: 95% a b c d *e f a b c *d e f *g h i a b
Unweighted Total 1488 479 433 65 47 10 102 588 446 99 5 32 50 8 51 143 761 702
Total 1644 544 451 71 58 10 131 675 457 114 3 33 63 9 76 147 859 758
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Leave 859 391 128 17 19 4 82 511 134 18 3 12 20 5 53 74 859 -
52% 72% 28% 24% 33% 40% 63% 76% 29% 16% 100% 37% 33% 57% 70% 50% 100% -
bed bed beefi c c c beefi bcef b
Remain 758 151 318 55 39 6 47 161 322 93 - 20 42 4 23 64 - 758
46% 28% 70% 76% 67% 60% 36% 24% 71% 82% - 59% 67% 43% 30% 43% - 100%
af af af ahi abehi ah ahi a a
Can't remember 16 - 5 - - - 2 1 1 2 - 1 - - - 9 - -
1% - 1% - - - 2% * * 2% - 4% - - - 6% - -
a a ab ab ab
Prefer not to say 11 2 - - - - - 2 - - - - - - - - - -
1% * - - - - - * - - - - - - - - - -

Savanta
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